FK2-DVProduct data sheet
H
Y
G
IE
N
IS
CH GETE

1 Only for FK2-DV with L = 305 mm
2 Only for FK2-DV with L = 500 mm
Order example: FK2-DV–7/DE/600×200×500/ES/A0/Z38DV
Type FK2-DV
Construction Galvanised casing, impregnated damper blade
Country of destination Germany
Nominal size [mm] Width 600, height 400, length 500
Accessories 1 ES
Accessories 2 A0
Attachment Pneumatic spring return actuator, 6 bar
12 / 35 PD-12/2022 - DE/en
FK2-DVProduct data sheet
Size 1
L = 305 / 500
195
305
115
~ 365
~ 265
30 30B
3
0
H
3
0
①
Sizes 2 and 3
L = 305 / 500
195
305
30 30B
3
0
H
3
0
~ 375
~ 275115
2
4
①
Dimensions
① Keep clear to provide access to the actuator For sizes 1 to 3 see the functional description.
13 / 35 PD-12/2022 - DE/en
FK2-DVProduct data sheet
Weight [kg] of casing length L = 305 [mm]/L = 500 [mm]
H
B
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500
100 6/7 7/8 8/10 9/11 10/13 11/14 12/15 – – – – – – –
150 6/8 7/9 9/11 10/12 11/14 12/15 13/17 – – – – – – –
200 7/9 8/10 9/12 11/14 12/15 13/17 14/18 17/22 18/23 23/29 25/31 26/33 28/34 29/36
250 9/11 10/12 12/14 13/16 14/18 16/20 17/21 18/23 20/25 26/31 27/33 29/35 31/37 32/40
300 10/12 11/14 13/16 14/17 15/19 17/21 18/23 20/25 21/27 28/34 30/36 32/38 34/41 35/43
350 10/13 12/15 13/17 15/19 17/20 18/22 20/24 26/31 28/34 30/36 32/39 34/41 36/44 38/46
400 11/13 13/15 14/18 16/20 18/22 19/24 21/26 28/33 30/36 33/39 35/41 37/44 39/47 41/49
450 12/14 13/16 15/19 17/21 19/23 25/30 28/33 30/36 32/38 35/41 37/44 40/47 42/50 45/52
500 12/15 14/17 16/20 18/22 20/24 27/32 29/35 32/38 35/41 37/44 38/47 42/50 45/53 48/56
550 – 17/21 20/24 23/28 26/30 28/34 31/37 34/40 37/43 39/46 42/49 45/53 48/56 51/59
600 – 18/22 21/25 24/29 27/32 30/35 33/39 36/42 39/45 42/49 45/52 48/55 51/59 54/62
650 – 19/23 22/27 25/30 29/34 32/37 35/41 38/44 41/48 44/51 47/55 50/58 53/62 57/65
700 – 20/24 23/28 27/32 30/35 33/39 37/43 40/46 43/50 46/54 50/57 53/61 56/65 60/69
750 – 21/25 24/29 28/33 31/37 35/41 38/45 42/49 45/52 49/56 52/60 56/64 59/68 63/72
800 – 22/26 26/30 29/35 33/38 36/42 40/46 44/51 47/55 51/59 55/63 58/67 62/71 66/75
14 / 35 PD-12/2022 - DE/en
FK2-DVProduct data sheet
Installation kit ES
L Order code
500 ES
Accessories 1 – Installation kits
▪